cui.com
date 07/11/2024
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  PTP20 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date
page 1 of 5
FEATURES
• 20 W continuous power

ripple
and noise1
efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PTP20-12-S5 12 9~18 5 4,000 20 60 86
PTP20-12-S12 12 9~18 12 1,670 20 60 89
PTP20-12-S15 12 9~18 15 1,333 20 60 88
PTP20-12-S24 12 9~18 24 840 20 120 89
PTP20-24-S5 24 18~36 5 4,000 20 60 87
PTP20-24-S12 24 18~36 12 1,670 20 60 89
PTP20-24-S15 24 18~36 15 1,333 20 60 88
PTP20-24-S24 24 18~36 24 840 20 120 88
PTP20-48-S5 48 36~75 5 4,000 20 60 87
PTP20-48-S12 48 36~75 12 1,670 20 60 89
PTP20-48-S15 48 36~75 15 1,333 20 60 88
PTP20-48-S24 48 36~75 24 840 20 120 90
Note: 1. Measured at 20 MHz bandwidth.
                 2. The efficiency is test by nominal input and max full load at 25°C, the tolerance for the efficiency measurement is plus and minus 2%~3%.
                 3. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage and full output load unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
PTP20 - XX - SXX
Input Voltage Output VoltageBase Number Output
S = single
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PTP20 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 07/11/2024 │ page 2 of 5
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
12 Vdc input models
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
9
18
36
12
24
48
18
36
75
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
current
12 Vdc input models, at no load
24 Vdc input models, at no load
48 Vdc input models, at no load
10
7
5
mA
mA
mA
leakage current 5 μA
under voltage lockout
12 Vdc input models
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
7.5
15
33
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
surge voltage
at 1 second max
12 Vdc input models
24 Vdc input models
48 Vdc input models
25
50
100
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
filter pi filter
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
capacitive load
5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output models
15 Vdc output models
24 Vdc output models
6,800
1,200